

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C) No.12 of 2026

Shri Sambhu Sarkar and 3 Others

---Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Tripura and 3 Others

----Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s)	: Mr. Purusuttam Roy Barman, Sr. Adv. Ms. Sangita Ruhi Das, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	: Mr. Karnajit De, Addl. G.A. Mr. Sudipta Sekhar Debnath, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISWAJIT PALIT

Order

26/02/2026

Learned Senior Counsel, Mr. P. Roy Barman assisted by Learned Counsel, Ms. S. Ruhi Das is present for the petitioners.

Learned Addl. G.A., Mr. K. De appears on behalf of State-respondents and submits that those respondents have filed their counter-affidavit.

Notice upon respondent Nos.2 & 3 have been duly served.

However, Learned Counsel, Mr. S. S. Debnath appears on behalf of respondent Nos.2 & 3 and seeks time to file counter-affidavit.

Request is considered.

List the matter on **08.05.2026**.

JUDGE